©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
DCH3 SERIES
3 Watts
Total Power:
3 Watts
Input Voltage:
100 - 254 Vac

advancedenergy.com       3
DCH3
ORDERING INFORMATION
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Model Number Maximum Power Output Voltage Minimum Load Maximum Load Ripple P/P
(PARD)1 Connector
DCH3-050US-0005 3 W 5 V 0 0.55 A 200 mV Mini USB 2.0
DCH3-050EU-0005 3 W 5 V 0 0.55 A 200 mV Mini USB 2.0
DCH3-050UK-0005 3 W 5 V 0 0.55 A 200 mV Mini USB 2.0
DCH3-050US-0006 3 W 5 V 0 0.55 A 200 mV Micro USB 2.0
DCH3-050EU-0006 3 W 5 V 0 0.55 A 200 mV Micro USB 2.0
DCH3-050UK-0006 3 W 5 V 0 0.55 A 200 mV Micro USB 2.0
1. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF (tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
2. Output should not be grounded for EMI purpose.
2.
44
"
(6
2)
1.
07
5"
(2
7.
3)
.7
36
"
(1
8.
1)
2.283"
(58)
1.
02
8"
(2
6.
1)
59"
(1500)
DCH3-050US - 0005 & 0006
DCH3-050EU - 0005 & -0006
2.
56
"
(6